1

CH \$160.00 192385 5958804

18057 (2141)	ORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Communication TS ONLY Patent and Trademark O	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
Hexcel Reinforcements Corp.	HSBC Bank USA, as Joint Collateral Agent 452 Fifth Avenue	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	New York, NY 10018-2706	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Comparation	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X_Other: Pledge Supplement	Corporation Cother	
xecution Date: September 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 	-	
	B. Patent No(s).	
	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	
Additional numbers attach	ed? <u>X</u> Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom corres- ondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4	
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160	
Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	 All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 278100/67) 	
DO NOT USE T	8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2385</u>	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infr		
copy is a true copy of the original document) lit	
	October 23, 2003	
Total number of pages including cover sh	nature Date Date	

Page 2

.....

Ľ

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Patent Application Numbers or Patent Numbers

A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5958804
	5788907
	4746565
	4690859

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0338

PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

This PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT, dated September 22, 2003, is delivered by Hexcel Reinforcements Corp., a Delaware Corporation formerly known as Clark-Schwebel Corporation (the "New Grantor") pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2003 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among Hexcel Corporation, the other Grantors named therein, and HSBC Bank USA, as the Joint Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

New Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Joint Collateral Agent set forth in the Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Joint Collateral Agent, a security interest in all of New Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which New Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. From and after the date hereof, New Grantor shall be a "Grantor" for all purposes of the Security Agreement. New Grantor hereby makes all of the representations and warranties set forth in the Security Agreement. New Grantor represents and warrants that the attached Supplement to Schedules accurately and completely set forth all additional information required pursuant to the Security Agreement and hereby agrees that such Supplements to Schedules shall constitute part of the Schedules to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, New Grantor has caused this Pledge Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of September 22, 2003.

HEXCEL REINFORCEMENTS CORP.

Bv: Name:

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0339

. . . .

.. .

. . .

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE I to the Security Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the first row of section (a) thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Hexcel			2200 South Murray Avenue	
Reinforcements Corp.	corporation	Delaware	Anderson, SC 29624	*

In addition, each of Schedule I, Schedule II and Schedule III is hereby amended by deleting "Clark-Schwebel Corporation" in each place it appears, and inserting in lieu thereof "Hexcel Reinforcements Corp."

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0340

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK 10036-6522

Job#10

TELEPHONE NO.: (212) 735-3000 Facsimile No.: (212) 735-2000

EMAIL: bhendric@skadden.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FROM: Benjamin H. Hendrick

7 FLOOR/OF

Date : <u>October 24, 2003</u> Floor/Office No.: <u>30-119</u> Reference No: <u>278100/67</u>

DIRECT FACSIMILE: 917-777-5157

DIRECT DIAL: 212-735-5157

THIS PACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE OF THE ADDRESSEE(S) NAMED HEREIN AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THIS FACSIMILE, YOU ARE HEREON NOTFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE LOCAL POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE FACSIMILE TO US.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER(S): 5

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) TO:

ι.	NAME:	Assignment Division	FIRM; U.
	Citty:	Arlington	TELEPHONE NO.
	FACSIMI	LE NO.: 703-306-5995	

ELEPHONE NO.: 703-308-9723

MESSAGE: Patents

The Commissioner is authorized to charge all fees for the attached recordation request to our deposit account 19-2385.

Benjamin H. Hendrick Legal Assistant

> PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 10/24/2003